Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №7 в микрорайоне №142

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408283.68
	1227410.78
	7°11'32''
	9.50
	1-2

	2
	408293.11
	1227411.97
	100°27'32''
	20.60
	2-3

	3
	408289.37
	1227432.23
	188°04'05''
	6.55
	3-4

	4
	408282.88
	1227431.31
	272°13'53''
	20.55
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0165.0000 га     164.74 кв.м.

	Периметр
	57.21 м.


